

## Heritage and History Pave a Path for the Future as Axiom Space® and Fisher Pen Company® Confirm New Partnership

*Fisher Pen Company and Axiom Space*® *are pleased to announce a new partnership for innovation and exploration.* 

BOULDER CITY, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, May 16, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Space missions require a wide range of resources and supplies to be successful, and Fisher Pen Company<sup>®</sup> is one such essential item. For over half a century, the company has partnered with visionaries and pioneers in the spirit of exploration. Continuing in that legacy, Fisher Pen Company and <u>Axiom</u> <u>Space</u><sup>®</sup> are pleased to announce a new partnership for innovation and exploration.

The Founder of Fisher Pen Company, Paul C. Fisher, invented the Sealed and Pressurized <u>Fisher</u> <u>Space Pen</u> Ink Cartridge and created the AG7, the Original Astronaut Space Pen that NASA chose for the Apollo 7 Space Mission. Ever since the AG7's debut on Apollo 7 in 1968, Fisher Space Pen products have been utilized on every crewed mission conducted by NASA and continue to expand their horizon as the ultimate writing instrument for astronauts.

Axiom Space is a pioneer in privately funded space exploration and infrastructure development. Recognizing the exciting possibilities in human exploration and utilization of space, the company aims to launch the first commercial international space station platform in late 2025. Under the leadership of co-founder and President/CEO Michael Suffredini and co-founder and Executive Chairman Dr. Kam Ghaffarian, Axiom Space is working tirelessly to support research and facilitate new opportunities such as in-space manufacturing.

The partnership between Fisher Pen Company and Axiom Space connects the past, the present, and the future of space expeditions with the shared vision for the future space expedition and the unending pursuit of technological advancement. As Axiom Space's construction of the Low Earth Orbit platform is in progress, Fisher Space Pen looks forward to creating the next generation of the Original Astronaut Space Pen to enhance the research and activities on the station. With Axiom Space and Fisher Space Pen working together, the future of space exploration is bright, and so is in-space documenting!

Daniel Martin Source Outdoor Group +1 7705356028 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/634066312

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.